
1 
 

TO:                 All Members University Curriculum Committee; Department Chairs 
FROM:           Mark Jackson, Chair, University Curriculum Committee 
                       jacksonmae@ccsu.edu 
SUBJ:             Primary Agenda for 6th Round of Curriculum Meetings 
DATE:             March 2016 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
Please attend all subcommittees to which you are assigned (check membership and 
subcommittee assignments on the curriculum webpage by clicking on "Committee 
Membership.") Please remember that most members are assigned to 2 
subcommittees. The schedule for this month is presented below, and the full schedule 
of meetings for the entire academic year can be found by clicking on "Committee 
Calendar."  The schedule for this month’s meetings is: 

SEPS 

Subcommittee 
8-Mar 12:30 PM Student Center, Camp 121 

Business 

Subcommittee 
9-Mar 12:30 PM Vance 106 

CLASSS 

Subcommittee 
9-Mar 3:15 PM Vance 105 

SEST 

Subcommittee 
10-Mar 12:15 PM NC 22412 

Grad Studies 

Curriculum 
10-Mar 3:00 PM Vance 106  

Gen Ed 

Subcommittee 
16-Mar 3:15 PM Vance 105 

Full 

Curriculum 

Committee 

30-Mar 3:15 PM Vance 105 

 

Note: If you have submitted proposals you can always find their current state in the workflow 

by logging in at this link and clicking on the different “Workflow States”: 

https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=9CD38323-C5FF-4E1E-BB8F-AF894166D83D  

 

  

file:///C:/Users/jacksonmae/Documents/Central%20Connecticut/Curriculum%20Committe/jacksonmae@ccsu.edu
http://web.ccsu.edu/curriculumcommittee/membership.asp
http://web.ccsu.edu/curriculumcommittee/membership.asp
http://web.ccsu.edu/curriculumcommittee/calendar.asp
http://web.ccsu.edu/curriculumcommittee/calendar.asp
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=9CD38323-C5FF-4E1E-BB8F-AF894166D83D
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Combined Subcommittee Agenda for February, 2016  

1) Approve minutes of previous meeting  

2) Announcements 

3) Old Business 

3.1 

New 
Course 

AFAM 250 - Topics in African 
American Studies 

CLASS, GE No rep at CLASS  
Approved at Gen Ed 

3.2 

Change 
Course 

ANTH 401 City Life Culture GRAD  No rep at GRAD (note: 
approved at CLASS and 
GenED) 

3.3 

Change 
Course 

ANTH 418 - New England 
Prehistory 

GRAD  No rep at GRAD (note: 
approved at CLASS and 
GenED) 

3.4  

Change 
Course 

ART 113 - History of Art II 

CLASS, GE  No rep at CLASS  
No rep at Gen Ed 

3.5 

New 
Course 

ART 200 - Introduction to 
Global Art 

CLASS, GE  No rep at CLASS  
No rep at Gen Ed 

3.6 

New 
Course 

ART 211 - Greek and Roman 
Art 

CLASS, GE No rep at CLASS  
No rep at Gen Ed 

3.7 

Change 
Course 

ART 265 - Exploratory Topics 
in Art 

CLASS 

 No rep at CLASS 

3.8 

Change 
Course 

ART 412 - Oriental Art 

CLASS 

 No rep at CLASS 

3.9 

Change 
Course 

ART 414 - American Art 

CLASS 

 No rep at CLASS 

3.10 

Change 
Course 

ART 420 - Issues in 
Contemporary American Art  

CLASS 

 No rep at CLASS 

 

4) New Business 

item type Name Subcommittee Action 

 4.1 

Change Course TE 155 - Integrating Engineering 
Concepts for K-8 Students 

SEST 

  

 4.2 Change Course TE 110 - Technological Systems 

SEST, GE   

4.3 

Program revision Technology Education, B.S. (Certifiable 
for PK-12 teaching) program 
 
Request: to require students 

majoring in Technology & 

Engineering Education to fulfil their 

Study Area IV requirement with 

SEST, SEPS 

 

https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b6EBBF06D-578A-4D93-BFB5-FB1B747C5CB3%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b6EBBF06D-578A-4D93-BFB5-FB1B747C5CB3%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b8418CFD0-5BA9-4ED6-81AC-188DD7B6E2CF%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bE9E2217B-A89C-4E2D-85B9-4C66FBD6D821%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bE9E2217B-A89C-4E2D-85B9-4C66FBD6D821%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b25F7088F-F5EA-4523-BF51-7E6C6F0C65C3%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bC77F7E53-A5F3-4827-A5F8-AD17052EB043%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bC77F7E53-A5F3-4827-A5F8-AD17052EB043%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b8818C5EC-2941-4332-870E-0980114FB36C%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b8818C5EC-2941-4332-870E-0980114FB36C%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bC787C31B-60F6-485A-9161-8305AF776631%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bC787C31B-60F6-485A-9161-8305AF776631%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bE19958E4-704C-4B4A-BAE1-BB4E04A12B58%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bD831D8F7-FC12-4A24-A07F-4E3B3B822CDE%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b7852914C-D732-41EA-A299-696EB3D86879%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b7852914C-D732-41EA-A299-696EB3D86879%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b4D996F22-094E-4436-8F16-6D35893AB609%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b4D996F22-094E-4436-8F16-6D35893AB609%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bBDBD4C7C-5891-4C1A-B849-39FD459249BC%7d
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/Undergraduate-Teacher-Certification-Programs/All-Level-Subjects-K-12/Technology-Education-K-12-B-S-130-credits
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/Undergraduate-Teacher-Certification-Programs/All-Level-Subjects-K-12/Technology-Education-K-12-B-S-130-credits
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PHYS 111 and any other laboratory 

science course. This would replace 

the current requirement of PHYS 111 

and BMS 101. 

 

 4.4 

Change Course ROBO 490 - Special Topics in Robotics 
and Mechatronics 

SEST 

  

 4.5 Change Course ROBO 480 - Industrial Robotics 

SEST   

 4.6 

Change Course ROBO 450 - Autonomous and Intelligent 
Mobile Robots 

SEST 

  

 4.7 

Change Course ROBO 450 - Autonomous and Intelligent 
Mobile Robots 

SEST 

  

 4.8 

New Course ROBO 440 - Machine Vision and Image 
Processing 

SEST 

  

 4.9 

Change Course ROBO 340 - Modeling and Simulation in 
Mechatronics 

SEST 

  

 4.10 New Course PS 332 - Civil Liberties 

CLASS   

4.11 Change Course AMS 332 Civil Liberties- CLASS  

 4.12 New Course PHIL 400 - Senior Seminar 

CLASS   

 4.13 Change Course PHIL 310 - Intermediate Seminar 

CLASS   

 4.14 

Change Course PHIL 290 - Philosophical Methods 

CLASS 

  

4.15 

Minor revision  

Philosophy Minor 

 

 

 

 4.16 

Change Course MKT 301 - Creativity in Marketing 

BUS 

  

 4.17 

Change Course ME 459 - Energy Conversion Systems 

SEST 

  

 4.18 

New Course LTN 422 Sociology of US Immigration  

CLASS 

  

 4.19 

New Course ID 151 - Topics in Collaborative Learning 

CLASS 

  

 4.20 

New Course HIST 455 - Historical Representation in 
Latin America 

CLASS, GE 

  

 4.21 

New Course HIST 410 - Topics in Early American 
History 

CLASS 

  

 4.22 New Course CS 494 - Cryptographic Systems 

SEST   

4.23 New Course ESCI 455 - Energy Science and Technology SEST  

4.24 New Course GSCI 441 - Environmental Geochemistry SEST  

 4.25 Change Course CS 493 - Network Security 

SEST   

https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b11885E5E-633A-4D21-B56F-6881F33E6DB6%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b11885E5E-633A-4D21-B56F-6881F33E6DB6%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b6D86CEB3-0EE6-4286-B128-F5BE3FF1E897%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bD67026FE-7690-4C5B-B2EA-2B80147D293B%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bD67026FE-7690-4C5B-B2EA-2B80147D293B%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bDC89E4FD-5406-402F-BDC9-3326F26A01AD%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bDC89E4FD-5406-402F-BDC9-3326F26A01AD%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b26C4CE81-5FF5-40A8-ABCF-406EB12B948C%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b26C4CE81-5FF5-40A8-ABCF-406EB12B948C%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bF573EDA4-3FC0-4F55-89C1-68F11AC53D41%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bF573EDA4-3FC0-4F55-89C1-68F11AC53D41%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bD118BF7B-C9FD-4CDB-BC2F-D4087B2FBF1B%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b7F7DE03B-963A-4989-B4F6-875DBE384BDA%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bF3569DFB-ADE5-4B5F-932B-D0F271D23CB8%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b824B5D44-91DF-4990-BD2F-D2DC8AAA55B6%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b7371DA08-875D-4DE9-820A-18B91C6D55D3%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b4D3C40BF-DCB9-4470-9046-ED37C15B83C0%7d&item=%7bFCA5163E-193C-4991-A6DA-9E47F8D17F87%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b4D3C40BF-DCB9-4470-9046-ED37C15B83C0%7d&item=%7bFCA5163E-193C-4991-A6DA-9E47F8D17F87%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b728F89F2-1129-4DDC-BD54-87612DDA7701%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bC62C6220-9FCF-4350-A6E2-E2DA9E62C238%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b99F73DCF-9084-4BC1-9A05-10B9309AD645%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bF4995960-49CD-4E3D-92C6-D3060EDD0E30%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bBE19D9ED-F6E8-4E8D-9BEF-0B4BFBC8A42E%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7bBE19D9ED-F6E8-4E8D-9BEF-0B4BFBC8A42E%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bDE663257-5D46-448D-9E53-50BA109CC67E%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bDE663257-5D46-448D-9E53-50BA109CC67E%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b594D10EE-FC61-41FA-B3DE-EA26CDBBE48F%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bDA96B36A-90C9-46D9-B3B2-A50A27B05830%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bBC7286BE-906A-44F0-B99A-4A56B2AE1235%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bD27E7030-A425-481D-BB3D-6C83A71774D3%7d
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 4.26 

New Course CS 291 - Introduction to Digital Forensics 

SEST 

  

 4.27 

New Course CNSL 585 Foundations of Career 
Vocational and Community Resources 
for Transition Services 

SEPS, GRAD 

  

 4.28 

New Course ANTH 435 - The Anthropology of 
Violence 

CLASS, GE 

  

 4.29 

Change Course ANTH 170 - Introduction to Cultural 
Anthropology 

CLASS 

  

 4.30 

New Course ANTH 150 - Introduction to Archaeology 

CLASS 

  

 4.31 

Change Course ANTH 140 - Introduction to 
Anthropology 

CLASS 

  

4.32 

Program change Chemistry B.S. 
 

Deletion of MATH119 as related 
requirement 

SEST 

 

4.33 

Program deletion Political Science Minor (For students 
completing secondary certification) 
 
Delete program 

CLASS, SEPS 

 

 

Program revision Political Science Minor 
 
There are 3 changes to the minor. First, 

we are adding the requirement that 

students must take 6 credits at the 300-

400 level.  It is possible, currently, for a 

student to graduate with a minor 

without taking a 300 or 400 level course 

and we wish to curb that impulse.   

Required Courses: 

At least 15 credits in Political Science, 6 

credits of which must be at the 300 or 

400 level. 

 

Second, we are adding language on the 

outside credits to parallel the existing 

language in the major.  

Electives: 

CLASS 

 

https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b0738E232-9D1A-4457-B2C4-8CF6E3193BFC%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b5539E135-4825-475E-A963-1C94C25C88A8%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b5539E135-4825-475E-A963-1C94C25C88A8%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7b5539E135-4825-475E-A963-1C94C25C88A8%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bFB1B366D-824F-48F6-A915-DE05C5F5C9D0%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7bB8A95CEE-7313-4300-8B63-AF30FCE65521%7d&item=%7bFB1B366D-824F-48F6-A915-DE05C5F5C9D0%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b45A2791B-12A0-4562-9D68-B90635C1F3BE%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b45A2791B-12A0-4562-9D68-B90635C1F3BE%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b15279C2B-FBBE-46BC-AA48-585C2F6B75B7%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b3FC75D5B-4582-4AEC-879D-6DC79D2C81E8%7d
https://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/?sc_itemid=%7b2B79DDAA-9200-4491-93B2-90BE2253F244%7d&item=%7b3FC75D5B-4582-4AEC-879D-6DC79D2C81E8%7d
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/Undergraduate-Majors/Chemistry-B-S-General-Program
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/Undergraduate-Minors/Political-Science-Minor-For-students-completing-secondary-certification-18-credits
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/Undergraduate-Minors/Political-Science-Minor-For-students-completing-secondary-certification-18-credits
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/Undergraduate-Minors/Political-Science-Minor-18-credits
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0-3 credits in a discipline related to 

political science if approved in advance 

by the Chair of the Political Science 

Department. 

 

Third, we are removing the last sentence 

that makes no sense in the context of 

the current program. 

Credit for not more than 6 credits towards 

a political science minor may be granted, 

with approval of the department chair, 

from those areas listed as options under 

the major. REMOVE SENTENCE 

 

4.34 

Program revision Political Science BA 

U.S. and state government and politics   

PS 111 African Americans & U.S. 

Politics  3 (addition) 

International relations and 

organization  

PS 235/LAS 

235 

International 

Relations 3 

Public policy and law  

PS 241/WGSS 

241 

Women and 

American Law 3 

Comparative and international 

politics  

PS 235/LAS 

235 

International 

Relations 3 

CLASS 

 

http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/Undergraduate-Majors/Political-Science-B-A-39-credits
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/200/PS-235
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/LAS-Latin-American-Studies/200/LAS-235
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/LAS-Latin-American-Studies/200/LAS-235
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/200/PS-241
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/WGSS-Women-Gender-Sexuality-Studies/200/WGSS-241
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/WGSS-Women-Gender-Sexuality-Studies/200/WGSS-241
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/200/PS-235
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/LAS-Latin-American-Studies/200/LAS-235
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/LAS-Latin-American-Studies/200/LAS-235
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Leadership, organizations, 

political behavior and methods  

 PS 111 African Americans & U.S. 

Politics      3 (addition) 

PS 

280 

Religion & Politics 3 

PS 

315 

Internet & Media Politics 3 

PS 

330 

American Parties and Interest 

Groups 
3 

PS 

338 

International Organization 3 

PS 

343 

Political Leadership 3 

PS 

415 

Government & Business in the 

Information Age 
3 

PS 

450 

Public Sector Ethics 2 

PS 

460 

Should be deleted if has not been 

already/does not appear in 

catalog 

  

Credits from internships may be used to 

meet up to 6 credits of the appropriate 

specialization requirement. Paul and I do 

not ever recall adding this language to the 

program and the Department strongly 

believes that specialization courses are 

important facet of the program. 

Internship credits do count toward open 

electives.  

 
 

http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/200/PS-280
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/200/PS-280
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/300/PS-315
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/300/PS-315
http://ccsu.smartcatalogiq.com/en/current/Undergraduate-Graduate-Catalog/All-Courses/PS-Political-Science/300/PS-330
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